(8) 4th quarter 2018 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $125 million of other operating and administrative expense, $93 million net of tax, related to a legal
settlement.

Note: Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

14

TABLE 6

Reconciliation of Cable Networks Revenue Excluding 2018 Olympics (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

(in millions) 2018 2019 Growth % 2018 2019 Growth %

Revenue $2,892 $2,927 1.2 % $11,773 $11,513 (2.2%)

2018 Olympics — — (378) —

Revenue excluding 2018 Olympics $2,892 $2,927 1.2 % $11,395 $11,513 1.0 %

Reconciliation of Broadcast Television Revenue Excluding 2018 Olympics and 2018 Super Bowl (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

(in millions) 2018 2019 Growth % 2018 2019 Growth %

Revenue $3,099 $3,162 2.1% $11,439 $10,261 (10.3%)

2018 Olympics — — (770) —

2018 Super Bowl — — (423) —

Revenue excluding 2018 Olympics and 2018 Super Bowl $3,099 $3,162 2.1% $10,246 $10,261 0.1%

Note: Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

15

TABLE 7

Reconciliation of As Reported to Pro Forma(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

Sky Comcast

(in millions)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

As Reported Adjustments(1) Sky As Reported Adjustments(1) Comcast

Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

Revenue $4,587 $434 $5,021 $27,846 $433 $28,279

Operating costs and expenses and
other 3,895 361 4,256 19,655 361 20,016

Adjusted EBITDA $692 $73 $765 $8,191 $72 $8,263

Three Months Ended December 31, 2019

Revenue $5,040 $— $5,040 $28,398 $— $28,398

Operating costs and expenses and
other 4,275 — 4,275 19,962 — 19,962

Adjusted EBITDA $765 $— $765 $8,436 $— $8,436

Growth Rates

Revenue 9.9% 0.4% 2.0% 0.4%

Operating costs and expenses and
other 9.7% 0.4% 1.6 % (0.3%)

Adjusted EBITDA 10.6% —% 3.0% 2.1%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2018

Revenue $4,587 $15,227 $19,814 $94,507 $15,011 $109,518

Operating costs and expenses and
other 3,895 13,025 16,920 64,342 12,814 77,156

Adjusted EBITDA $692 $2,202 $2,894 $30,165 $2,197 $32,362

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

Revenue $19,219 $— $19,219 $108,942 $— $108,942

Operating costs and expenses and
other 16,120 — 16,120 74,684 — 74,684

Adjusted EBITDA $3,099 $— $3,099 $34,258 $— $34,258

Growth Rates

Revenue NM (3.0%) 15.3% (0.5%)

Operating costs and expenses and
other NM (4.7%) 16.1% (3.2%)

Adjusted EBITDA NM 7.1 % 13.6% 5.9%

NM=comparison not meaningful.

(1) Pro forma information is presented as if the Sky transaction occurred January 1, 2017. Our pro forma information is based on historical results of operations and are primarily
adjusted for the effects of acquisition accounting and the elimination of costs and expenses directly attributable to the transaction, but does not include adjustments for costs
related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Our pro forma information is not necessarily